GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 835 HOUSE BILL 1558

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEES FOR ALBEMARLE HOSPITAL IN PASQUOTANK COUNTY.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

- Section 1. The Board of Trustees of Albemarle Hospital in Pasquotank County shall consist of 10 members. Five of the members shall be residents of the City of Elizabeth City or the Elizabeth City Township. Five members shall not be residents of the City of Elizabeth City but shall be one resident from each of the Townships of Newland, Providence, Mount Herman, Nixonton and Salem.
- Sec. 2. All members of the Board of Trustees of Albemarle Hospital shall serve for terms of two years. Members may succeed themselves.
- Sec. 3. The Board of County Commissioners of Pasquotank County shall set compensation, as the commissioners deem proper and appropriate, for the Board of Trustees of Albemarle Hospital. The trustees shall be paid from hospital funds.
 - Sec. 4. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 30th day of June, 1986.